1. Record Nr.

Autore
Titolo

Pubbl/distr/stampa
ISBN

Descrizione fisica

Disciplina
Soggetti

Lingua di pubblicazione
Formato

Livello bibliografico
Note generali

Nota di bibliografia

Sommario/riassunto

UNINA9910777770203321
Amsden Alice H (Alice Hoffenberg)

Escape from empire : the developing world's journey through heaven
and hell / / Alice H. Amsden

Cambridge, Mass., : MIT Press, ©2007

0-262-26149-9
1-282-09899-3
0-262-26711-X
9786612098994
1-4294-7707-5

1 online resource (208 p.)

337.730172/4

Developing countries Foreign economic relations United States
United States Foreign economic relations Developing countries
Developing countries Economic conditions

Inglese

Materiale a stampa

Monografia

Bibliographic Level Mode of Issuance: Monograph

Includes bibliographical references (p. [177]-186) and index.

In Escape from Empire, Alice Amsden argues that the more freedom a
developing country has to determine its own policies, the faster its
economy will grow. America's recent inflexibility - as it has single-
mindedly imposed the same rules, laws, and institutions on all
developing economies under its influence - has been the backdrop to
the rise of two new giants, China and India, who have built economic
power in their own way.



