Record Nr. Autore Titolo Pubbl/distr/stampa	UNINA9910777770203321 Amsden Alice H (Alice Hoffenberg) Escape from empire : the developing world's journey through heaven and hell / / Alice H. Amsden Cambridge, Mass., : MIT Press, ©2007
ISBN	0-262-26149-9 1-282-09899-3 0-262-26711-X 9786612098994 1-4294-7707-5
Descrizione fisica	1 online resource (208 p.)
Disciplina	337.730172/4
Soggetti	Developing countries Foreign economic relations United States United States Foreign economic relations Developing countries Developing countries Economic conditions
Lingua di pubblicazione	Inglese
Formato	Materiale a stampa
Livello bibliografico	Monografia
Note generali	Bibliographic Level Mode of Issuance: Monograph
Nota di bibliografia	Includes bibliographical references (p. [177]-186) and index.
Sommario/riassunto	In Escape from Empire, Alice Amsden argues that the more freedom a developing country has to determine its own policies, the faster its economy will grow. America's recent inflexibility - as it has single-mindedly imposed the same rules, laws, and institutions on all developing economies under its influence - has been the backdrop to the rise of two new giants, China and India, who have built economic power in their own way.

1.